
 

 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
23rd February 2024 Term 4 Newsletter 1 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

It has been a rather wet start to term 4 and we thank you for your understanding when we had to close the 

bridge earlier this week due to flooding.  Luckily the wet weather has not dampened our spirits, and the     

children have come back to school eager and ready to learn this term.   

On Thursday, Year 3 parents’ and carers’ enjoyed the family event and were busy creating paintings inspired 

by Antarctica, which was the geography topic last term.  There were some wonderful creations and Ms 

Hinchliff and team will be displaying these in school.  

Today, Year 6 children enjoyed a Visit to the Life Skills Centre in Bristol.  This is always a favourite trip with 

Year 6 as children get to learn about how to keep themselves safe in the community and at home. They also 

learn how to respond in an emergency and who to call.  The children, as always, were excellently behaved 

and had fabulous time. 

Please take a look at the diary dates for upcoming events.  We hope you have a fantastic weekend. 

Best wishes 

Mrs Biss and Mr Low 

Our Award Winners 

 Star Maths Magician Reading/Oracy Wizard Writer 

Avon Chloe B Amelia Jasmine B Bronwen K 

Mells Maisy P Harvie-Jack S Romen S Amelia-Rose P 

Yeo Amelia F Max Mya D Kyran T 

Midford Caydn M Korey B Brooke DG Lexi DW 

House Points 

Ludlow 63 

Foxcote 62 

Tyning 51 

Huish 62 

World Book Day 

 

As a school, we will be celebrating World Book Day on  Thursday 

7th March. 

We don’t want parents and carers to feel any pressure to spend 

money on World Book Day outfits so we propose the following: 

 

Book Character:  If you have already bought or have a costume, your child can come in dressed as their       

favourite character. 

Word:  Be inspired by the story The Word Collector by Peter Reynolds and come in dressed as a word for 

everyone to try and guess. Dress up as anything from ‘sparkle’ to ‘adventurous’. 

Favourite Book:  if your child does not enjoy dressing up, then maybe just bring in their favourite book. 

We will be completing activities in school and look forward to seeing children in their costumes or with their 

favourite books to share. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates 

 

Wednesday 28th February 

 2.30p: Y2 Parent Event 

Thursday 29th February 

5.00pm: KS1 & KS2 PTFA Disco 

Tuesday 5th March 

Y5: Visit To Hinkley Point 

Thursday 7th March 

World Book Day 

12.30pm: Y6 Family Lunch 

Friday 8th March 

9.15am: Mothers’ & Carers’ Service 

Tuesday 12th March 

4pm Parents’ and Carers’ Evening (Not Y6) 

Wednesday 13th March 

4pm: Y6 Parents’ and Carers’ Evening 

Thursday 14th March 

Y2: Visit To Radstock Museum 

4pm Parents’ and Carers’ Evening 

Friday 15th March 

Comic Relief 

Tuesday 19th March 

12pm: Reception Family Lunch 

Y2 & Y6 Dance  

 

Attendance 

Cam 95.4% 

Somer 91.9% 

Dart 96.8% 

Avon 97.3% 

Mells 98.4% 

Yeo 97.8% 

Hartlake 92.2% 

Midford 76.3% 

Wellow 100% 

Overall attendance is: 95.3% 

Time to Talk 

Cam How many characters can you remember from The 

Enormous Turnip story?  

Somer How many fairytales can you name?  

Dart What are the stages of the human life cycle? 

Avon What benefits do earthworms give to soil?  

Mells Why did the Anglo-Saxons come to Britain?  

Yeo What is renewable energy?  

Hartlake What was your favourite activity on the Life Skills trip?   

Wellow What did you enjoy about the Midford performance? 

Midford What have you learnt about forces? 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Bath Rugby is extending an offer to our community,  
particularly families and children, to enjoy live rugby at The  

Recreation Ground this March.  
 

We are excited to offer junior tickets for just £5, adult tickets 
from £5, as well as a discounted family package.   

 
The first match, a highly anticipated encounter against West 

Country rivals Gloucester, will take place on 9th March at 
2.30pm.   

 
The following week, on St Patrick’s weekend, Bath Rugby will 
face Irish and European giants Leinster Rugby on Friday 15th 

March at 7:15pm. 
 

Tickets can be purchased at: 
http://bit.ly/3I6sIL7 

 
If you have any queries please let us know.  

We look forward to welcoming members of your school 

community to The Rec! 

 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fbit.ly%2F3I6sIL7&data=05%7C02%7C%7C84bd00ee50f14989910008dc33a40f2a%7C912786cd1df04ebe8f3f5f44c5f47805%7C0%7C0%7C638442026911891004%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLC




 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 


